

Revised: 6/10/2021

FunTeam Alberta Member Assistance Initiative

Grant Application

FunTeam Alberta

FunTeam groups can submit their applications in one of two ways:

By email to: info@funteamalberta.com

OR:

By mail to: FunTeam Alberta 11759 Groat Road Edmonton, Alberta T5M 3K6

For all questions please contact the FunTeam Alberta office at (780) 490-0242 or toll free at 1-888-FUNTEAM.

FunTeam Alberta Member Assistance Initiative

Background

FunTeam Alberta was created with the simple idea that anyone could participate in sport. No matter the skill, age, or previous experience we wanted to create an environment for sport that fostered fun and skill development, were no external pressures to perform at a certain level, or barriers to participating. Volunteers would be parents or active members in the community that wanted to bring something to their families that could be enjoyed in a highly positive environment.

We want FunTeam Alberta groups to be in communities across the province and for them to be successful for a number of years in the future. It's important that our organization is able to support the growth of the group and the needs the groups have from the day of their inception and the moment they reach 100+ members.

Grant Information

This grant is **ONLY** eligible for members of REGISTERED (or potential new members wishing to be registered) FunTeam groups. We want to provide financial assistance to families that want to get involved in their community and provide recreation opportunities to their children.

What we Cover

FunTeam Alberta will assist in covering costs related to the registered FunTeam group's registration fee **up to \$100** for each eligible participant. This includes:

- 1. Covering the \$10 FunTeam Alberta Membership fee.
- 2. The purchase of a FunTeam jersey/t-shirt (if applicable).
- 3. Other approved costs as determined by the FunTeam Alberta Board of Directors.

Should the applicant require assistance navigating other barriers to sport we can provide some assistance directing the group, the family, and volunteers to other organizations that can help overcome these obstacles.

*Special circumstances can be made on a case-by-case basis should funding be needed to ensure full participation in the FunTeam program.

Eligibility

1. Families and individuals will be identified by the Group Manager as someone in need of financial assistance. The Group Manager will collect the information for this application and submit to the FunTeam Alberta office for review.

- 2. Potential members can only receive funding if the FunTeam Group has completed a full registration as outlined by the FunTeam Alberta Registration Package and are in good standing with the organization.
- 3. The FunTeam Alberta Finance committee will approve the total amount of assistance provided based on the breakdown of the group's season fee and the appropriate costs associated with the fee.

We will work with the FunTeam group navigating the registration requirements needed to be eligible to receive grant funding.

Section A: Recipient Information			
Recipient's name:			
Daytime Phone Number:		Email:	
FunTeam Group:			
Mailing address:			
City:	Postal Code:		

Section B: FunTeam Group Registration details

What is the total registration fee per participant this season? _____

Group Manager Name: _____

Group Manager Contact Phone: _____

Please provide the breakdown of the FunTeam Group's Registration fee:

Section C: Recipient Information

This section is to be filled out with the names of the registrants for the FunTeam group:

Last name:
T-shirt/Jersey Size:
Last name:
T-shirt/Jersey Size:
Last name:
T-shirt/Jersey Size:
Last name:
T-shirt/Jersey Size:

The FunTeam Alberta office will follow up with the Group Manager upon the completion of the season to assess the applicant's experience, how the program benefited the applicant and to discuss where the program can improve.

Group Managers will have to fill out an Attestation Form for each applicant. This will be sent to the Group Managers upon the FunTeam office receiving this application form. There will be no Accountability Report for Group Managers to fill out for this program.